## 504863754 04/11/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4910494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARRY TCHIRA	04/02/2018
ERIK ALLEN HOLMEN	03/29/2018
JOEL RAYMOND CHARTIER	03/29/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOTCHI, LLC
Street Address:	10 NE 41ST STREET
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33137

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9872446

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (786) 301-7930

Email: mlima@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR

Address Line 1: SOUTH BISCAYNE BLVD

**Address Line 2:** 200 SOUTH BISCAYNE BLVD, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOTC0002U-392250.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAVIER SOBRADO

SIGNATURE: /Javier Sobrado/

DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment Dotchi 392250.000#page1.tif source=Assignment Dotchi 392250.000#page2.tif source=Assignment Dotchi 392250.000#page3.tif

PATENT 504863754 REEL: 045508 FRAME: 0049

source=Assignment Dotchi 392250.000#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045508 FRAME: 0050

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Harry Tchira, Erik Allen Holmen and Joel Raymond Chartier, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing at 10 NE 41<sup>st</sup> Street, Miami, FL 33187; 7338 Black Walnut Way, Lakewood Ranch FL 34202; and 11119 Marigold Dr., Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202-1815, respectively, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as U.S. Patent No. 9,872,446, issued January 23, 2018, entitled **LIQUID LEVEL INDICATOR**; and

WHEREAS, **DOTCHI**, **LLC**, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of **10 NE 41<sup>ST</sup> Street**, **Miami**, **FL 33137**, a Corporation of **FL**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents agree to and hereby irrevocably do sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as well as any and all improvements thereto and said application and any resulting or related applications, including, but not limited to, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee to file in our names, applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing (including continuations-in-part), reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

## DOCKET NO.: DOTC0002U-392250.000

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of COZEN O'CONNOR the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Oprila 2018 Dunn UBALDO R LORET DE MOLA Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 083730 STATE OF <u>Florida</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Miani Bade</u> My Comm. Expires Jun 20, 2021 Bonded treaugn National Notary Assn

On this And day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, year of 2018, before me personally came the above named Harry Tchira to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

2. Roset de Mala

# DOCKET NO.: DOTC0002U-392250.000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

3.29.18 Date	Erik Allen Holmen (L.S.)
STATE OF FL COUNTY OF MANATEE	JOYCE COSTANZO Notery Public - State of Florida Commission & FF 905234 My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2019 Bonded through National Notery Assn.
me to be the same individual who ex	, year of 2018, before the trik Allen Holmen to me personally known and known to recuted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to f that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein

Jayor Costanzo
Notary Public

# DOCKET NO.: DOTC0002U-392250.000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

3. 29.18 Date

Joel Raymond Chartier

STATE OF Glorida:

SS

JOYCE COSTANZO

Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # FF 905234
My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2019
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

COUNTY OF 4) Jonatus:

Notary Public